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LABOR’S LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD

About this Scorecard: This legislative scorecard reviews Labor’s  
legislative progress in 2014 and rates the performance of California  
legislators. You will find a balance sheet of Labor’s legislative wins  
and losses, the Governor’s record, a description of key bills the Federa-
tion and our affiliated unions lobbied for and against, and a scorecard for 
all Senate and Assembly members on each bill. All unions should review 
this scorecard as they consider candidates to support for elections.
 

To view this document online, visit www.CaliforniaLabor.org
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THE CALIFORNIA LABOR FEDERATION 

is dedicated to building power for working people and their families. With more than  

1,200 affiliated local unions representing 2.1 million union members, we are actively  

engaged in every aspect of California’s economy and government.  
 

Together, we fight for legislation that protects working families,  

and we hold our legislators accountable.  

Together, we are the California Labor Movement.
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Legislators with 100% labor voting record in 2014

ASSEMBLY 

Noreen Evans 
D-Santa Rosa

Ellen Corbett  
D-Hayward

Mark Leno   
D-San Francisco

Hannah-Beth   
Jackson 
D-Santa Barbara

Bill Monning 
D-Carmel

SENATE 

Rob Bonta   
D-Alameda

Nora Campos 
D-San Jose   

 Susan Bonilla 
D-Concord 

Ian Calderon  
D-Whittier 
 

Roger Dickinson  
D-Sacramento

Steven Bradford  
D-Gardena

Ed Chau 
D-Monterey Park

Paul Fong 
D-Cupertino

Cristina Garcia  
D-Bell Gardens

Toni Atkins  
D-San Diego

Lorena Gonzalez 
D-San Diego

Richard Pan   
D-Sacramento

Jimmy Gomez   
D-Los Angeles

Adrin Nazarian 
D-Sherman Oaks

Roger Hernández 
D-West Covina

Isadore Hall   
D-Compton

Reginald Jones-
Sawyer  
D-Los Angeles

Bonnie Lowenthal 
D-Long Beach

Mike Gatto   
D-Los Angeles

 Kevin Mullin  
D-So. San Francisco

Das Williams 
D-Santa Barbara

Bob Wieckowski 
D-Fremont

Bill Quirk 
D-Hayward

John Pérez  
D-Los Angeles

Anthony Rendon 
D-Lakewood

Nancy Skinner 
D-Berkeley

Mark Stone  
D-Scotts Valley

N100%  
LABOR  
VOTING  
RECORD

Hannah-Beth   
Jackson 
D-Santa Barbara

WORKING PEOPLE 
STANDING TOGETHER

In 2014, California unions enacted the strongest 

law in the country to protect temporary and  

contract workers in the new economy, we locked  

in funding to build the high-speed rail with hundreds 

of thousands of good union jobs, and we expanded 

paid sick days to 6.7 million workers. 

Governor Brown signed dozens of bills to increase worker protections and raise labor standards,  
invest in our infrastructure and put people to work. He appointed good worker advocates to run the  

agencies that enforce the state’s labor laws.

We continue the effort to regain economic security for millions of Californians who work hard without  
adequate pay. That requires elected leaders to stand with us and do what’s right. That’s why we salute 

our 2014 100%-ers, who share our commitment to rebuilding the middle class. Together we will  
show what a vibrant and growing Labor Movement can accomplish and we will elect leaders who  

will join our fight for workers.  

In solidarity,

Art Pulaski
Executive Secretary-Treasurer

 



Assembly Bills

1.	� Prevailing wage for clean up. AB 26 (Bonilla): 
Will clarify that post-construction clean-up work is part 
of public works construction and therefore triggers 
prevailing wage requirements.  

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 53-22 (8/18/14)	 senate: 26-8 (8/7/14)

2.	� Project Labor Agreement. AB 155 (Alejo): Will 
provide the Monterey County Water Resources Agency 
with design-build authority for a water transfer project 
and require a Project Labor Agreement with the  
Monterey County Building and Construction Trades  
Council. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 55-23 (8/28/14)	 senate: 25-10 (8/18/14)

3.	� Expand death benefits. AB 1035 (Perez): 
Will protect the death benefit for family members left 
behind due to an industrial death of a firefighter or 
peace officer from specified job related illnesses. These 
families were “timed-out” from receiving the death 
benefit under current law if the public safety officer 
survived their terminal illness “too long” (more than 
240 weeks), and this measure extended the statute of 
limitations to 420 weeks from date of injury.  

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 72-1 (5/1/14)	 senate: 35-0 (4/28/14)

4.	� Water Bond. AB 1471 (Rendon): The Legislature 
passed a $7.5 billion water bond that voters approved 
in November. The bond will fund important projects 
around the state to rebuild our water infrastructure, 
help us cope with the drought, and meet the needs of 
our diverse state, while creating good jobs. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR & PASSED ON THE NOV. BALLOT.

	 assembly: 77-2 (8/13/14)	 senate: 37-0 (8/13/14)

5.	� Notice to workers of last, best, final offer. 
AB 1550 (Rendon): Would have required that, 
where impasse and fact-finding have been completed, 
public school employers provide written notice of every 
term of the last, best, and final offer at least 30 days 
before implementation. 

VETOED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 53-24 (5/28/14)	 senate: 24-11 (8/21/14)

6.	� Accountability on state contracting. AB 1574 
(Pan): Would have prohibited state agencies from en-
tering into personal services contracts that guarantee 
payment for services not provided. 

VETOED BY THE GOVERNOR. 
	 assembly: 71-0 (3/17/14)	 senate: 25-11 (8/18/14)

7.	� Reports on state contractors. AB 1575 (Pan): 
Would have required state contractors with personal 
services contracts to provide the state agency with 
quarterly reports about performance and expenses, 
and sets criteria for contract termination. 

VETOED BY THE GOVERNOR. 
	 assembly: 70-2 (4/21/14)	 senate: 30-4 (8/18/14)

8.	� Notice of changes to scope of representa-
tion. AB 1611 (Bonta): Will require a public school 
employer to provide written notice to the union of their 
intent to make any changes to a matter within the 
scope of representation. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 58-19 (5/15/14)	 senate: 23-9 (8/14/14)

9.	� Fix workplace hazards. AB 1634 (Skinner): 
Will require employers to abate serious workplace  
hazards during an appeal. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly:  45-28 (5/28/14)	 senate: 25-10 (8/27/14)

10.	  �Corporate subsidies disclosure. AB 1792 
(Gomez): Californians are subsidizing Wal-Mart and 
other major corporations because workers are paid 
so little they qualify for public benefits. AB 1792 will 
require the State to prepare a report that shows which 
companies have the greatest number of workers re-
ceiving Medi-Cal and how much it cost taypayers.   

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 53-24 (8/29/14)	 senate: 26-9 (8/29/14)

11.	  �Right to Organize for Research Assistants. 
AB 1834 (Williams): Would have given collective 
bargaining rights to over 10,000 research assistants at 
the UC. 

	 assembly: 53-24 (5/28/14)	  
	 held in senate appropriations

CONTINUED
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Governor Brown’s Record on Labor Bills in 2014 

       

Key Labor Bills: 2014

 
 Labor Supported Bills Signed

➤  Prevailing wage for clean up. AB 26 (Bonilla) 

➤  Project Labor Agreement. AB 155 (Alejo)

➤  Expand death benefits. AB 1035 (Pérez)

➤  Water Bond. AB 1471 (Rendon)

➤  Notice of the changes to scope of representation. AB 1611 (Bonta)

➤  Fix workplace hazards. AB 1634 (Skinner)

➤  Corporate subsidies disclosure. AB 1792 (Gomez)

➤  Film Tax Incentive. AB 1839 (Gatto)

➤  Improve apprenticeship funding. AB 1870 (Alejo)

➤  Protect temporary and contract workers. AB 1897 (Hernández)

➤  Accountability for accreditation commission. AB 1942 (Bonta)

➤  Prevent workplace bullying. AB 2053 (Gonzales) 

➤  Safety equipment for firefighters. AB 2146 (Skinner)

➤  Prevailing wage on infrastructure grants. AB 2272 (Gray) 

➤  Strengthen protection from retaliation. AB 2751 (Hernández)

➤  Protect workers from workplace chemicals. SB 193 (Monning)

➤  Labor protections in design-build projects. SB 785 (Wolk) 

➤  Fund high-speed rail. SB 862 (Budget Appropriation to HSR)

➤  Protect consumers and firefighters from carcinogenic chemicals. SB 1019 (Leno) 

➤  Improve healthcare transparency. SB 1182 (Leno)

➤  Hospital violence prevention. SB 1299 (Padilla)

TOTAL LABOR SUPPORTED BILLS SIGNED: 21

 
 Labor Supported Bills Vetoed

➤  Notice to workers of last, best, final offer. AB 1550 (Rendon) 

➤  Accountability on state contracting. AB 1574 (Pan) 

➤  Reports on state contractors. AB 1575 (Pan) 

➤  Improve mediation and fact-finding. AB 2126 (Bonta) 

➤  No mandatory overtime for state nurses. AB 2155 (Ridley-Thomas) 

➤  Protect benefits for injured public safety officers. AB 2378 (Perea) 

➤  Protect healthcare workers exposed to MRSA. AB 2616 (Skinner) 

➤  Fairness for franchisees. SB 610 (Jackson)

TOTAL LABOR SUPPORTED BILLS VETOED: 8



12.	  �Film Tax Incentive. AB 1839 (Gatto): Will ex-
tend and expand the film tax credit, which is capped, 
allocated, and based on certified payroll showing new 
jobs created to keep good unions jobs in the film and 
TV industry here in California. 

 SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 72-0 (8/29/14)	 senate: 34-2 (8/29/14)

13.	  �Improve apprenticeship funding. AB 1870 
(Alejo): Will help ensure the availability of a skilled 
workforce by establishing a more equitable funding 
formula for apprenticeship programs based upon 
the number of apprentices that graduate from each 
program.  

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 55-22 (5/15/14)	 senate: 23-10 (8/19/14)

14.	� Protect temporary and contract workers.  
AB 1897 (Hernandez): California is now the first 
state in the nation to enact significant new protec-
tions for temporary and contract workers. AB 1897 
will make companies that use a third party to supply 
workers jointly liable for wages, worker safety, and 
provision of workers compensation.  

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 51-23 (5/29/14)	 senate: 22-12 (8/27/14)

15.	� Accountability for accreditation commission. 
AB 1942 (Bonta): Will increase accountability and 
transparency on the accreditation commission by 
requiring reports to the Legislature on major policy 
changes and decisions that affect the accreditation 
status of a community college. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 76-2 (5/29/14)	 senate: 36-0 (8/13/14)

16.	� Prevent workplace bullying. AB 2053  
(Gonzales):  Will require additional training for work-
place bullying. 

 SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 58-18 (5/15/14)	 senate: 25-8 (8/13/14)

17.	� Improve mediation and fact-finding.  
AB 2126 (Bonta): Would have strengthened the 
use of fact-finding and mediation for public sector 
workers and employers to avert labor disputes.

VETOED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 54-22 (5/29/14)	 senate: 24-10 (8/28/14)

18.	� Safety equipment for firefighters. AB 2146 
(Skinner): Encourages Cal-OSHA to update personal 
protective standards for firefighters.  

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 77-0 (5/27/14)	 senate: 34-0 (8/25/14)

19.	� No mandatory overtime for state nurses.  
AB 2155 (Ridley-Thomas): Would have prohibited 
nurses in state facilities from being required to work 
mandatory overtime.  

VETOED BY THE GOVERNOR. 
	 assembly: 53-24 (5/28/14)	 senate: 25-10 (8/21/14)

20.	�Prevailing wage on infrastructure grants.  
AB 2272 (Gray): Will clarify that infrastructure proj-
ect grants from the California Advanced Services Fund 
are public works construction and therefore trigger 
prevailing wage requirements.  

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 56-17 (5/27/14)	 senate: 23-11 (8/26/14)

21.	� Protect benefits for injured public safety  
officers. AB 2378 (Perea): Would have abrogated 
the decision in County of Alameda v. WCAB (Knittel), 
which linked the 104 week limitation on Temporary 
Disability payments and the payments under the “4850 
benefit,” eliminating 1 year of temporary disability 
payments for police officers and firefighters. AB 2378 
would have restored that year of eligibility.  

VETOED BY THE GOVERNOR. 
	 assembly: 66-8 (5/28/14)	 senate: 33-0 (8/21/14)

22.	�Prevent wage theft. AB 2416 (Stone): Would 
have allowed workers who are victims of wage theft to 
file a lien against the property of employers.  

FAILED PASSAGE ON THE SENATE FLOOR.
	 assembly: 43-27 (5/28/14)	 senate: 13-15 (8/28/14)

23.	�Overtime Takeaway. AB 2448 (Jones): Would 
have taken away the 8-hour day by allowing employers 
and workers to mutually waive daily overtime after  
eight hours, leaving workers vulnerable to employer 
pressure.  VE

LABOR OPPOSED BILL
	 failed in assembly labor and employment 
	

24.	�Protect healthcare workers exposed to 
MRSA. AB 2616 (Skinner): Would have created 
a rebuttable presumption of workplace exposure for 
health care workers infected with MRSA.  

VETOED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 48-26 (5/28/14)	 senate: 24-9 (8/20/14)

25.	�Strengthen protection from retaliation.  
AB 2751 (Hernandez): This follow-up bill to AB 
263 made two important improvements: The law now 
specifically protects a worker who is able to adjust im-
migration status from facing discrimination when they 
update paperwork on the job and clarifies that the new 
$10,000 penalty for all retaliation under the Labor Code 
goes directly to the worker. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 54-19 (5/15/14)	 senate: 27-1 (6/19/14)

 

Senate Bills

26.	 �Protect workers from workplace chemicals. 
SB 193 (Monning): Will improve outreach to work-
ers when a workplace chemical is discovered to be 
much more harmful than previously thought. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 56-23 (8/25/14)	 passed the senate in 2013

27.	� Fairness for franchisees. SB 610 (Jackson): 
Part of the nationwide fast-food campaign, this bill 
would have protected franchisees from the powerful 
franchisors by making it harder for franchisors to  
cancel franchise agreements. 

VETOED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 41-28 (8/14/14)	 senate: 23-9 (8/21/14)

28.	�Labor protections in design-build projects. 
SB 785 (Wolk): Will ensure that design build proj-
ects use only skilled journeymen and apprentices.  

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 68-5 (8/26/14)	 senate: 23-11 (8/27/14)

29.	�Fund high-speed rail. SB 862 (Budget Appro-
priation to HSR). In the 2014 budget, the Building 
Trades and the Labor Fed worked with the Governor 
and legislative leadership to secure a continuous ap-
propriation for high-speed rail out of cap-and-trade 
revenue. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 53-26 (6/15/14)	 senate: 22-12 (6/15/14)
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30.	�Raise and index Minimum Wage. SB 935 
(Leno): Would have increased the minimum wage, 
on January 1, 2015, to $11 per hour, to $12 per hour 
in 2016, and $13 per hour in 2017. Would have also 
required the automatic adjustment of the minimum 
wage annually thereafter, to maintain employee 
purchasing power diminished by the rate of inflation 
during the previous year.

	 senate: 21-12 (5/29/14)  
	 failed in assembly labor and employment

31.	� Protect consumers and firefighters from 
carcinogenic chemicals. SB 1019 (Leno): 
Will protect consumers and firefighters by requiring 
a disclosure to the consumer about whether up-
holstered furniture does or does not contain added 
flame retardant chemicals known to be carcinogenic 
during a fire. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 56-17 (8/27/14)	 senate: 29-6 (5/28/14)

32.	�Improve healthcare transparency. SB 1182 
(Leno): Health care cost increases are unsustain-
able for our employers, our members, and our trust 
funds. SB 1182 will require plans to provide our trust 
funds with to data used to rate premiums for their 
group from health plans to help us negotiate better 
rates for our members and union employers. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR.
	 assembly: 61-16 (8/29/14)       senate: 24-11 (8/29/14)

33.	�Hospital violence prevention. SB 1299  
(Padilla): Will require OSHA to develop standards 
for hospitals to develop a workplace violence pre-
vention plan. 

SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR. 
	 assembly: 54-21 (8/20/14)       senate: 23-11 (8/21/14)

 

Labor Supported Bills

       

Key Labor Bills: 2014



ACHADJIAN, KATCHO (R-SAN LUIS OBISPO)	 45%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 14	 17	 45%	 17%

ALEJO, LUIS (D-SALINAS)	 94%	 2	 1	 67%	 67%	 30	 1	 97%	 93%

ALLEN, TRAVIS (R-HUNTINGTON BEACH)	 19%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 6	 25	 19%	 10%

AMMIANO, TOM (D-SAN FRANCISCO)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 30	 1	 97%	 97%

ATKINS, TONI (D-SAN DIEGO)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 96%

BIGELOW, FRANKLIN (R-O’NEALS)	 19%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 6	 25	 19%	 12%

BLOOM, RICHARD (D-SANTA MONICA)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 30	 1	 97%	 95%

BOCANEGRA, RAUL (D-LOS ANGELES)	 94%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 29	 2	 94%	 92%

BONILLA, SUSAN (D-CONCORD)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 67%	 31	 0	 100%	 95%

BONTA, ROB (D-ALAMEDA)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 100%

BRADFORD, STEVEN (D-GARDENA)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 67%	 31	 0	 100%	 96%

BROWN, CHERYL (D-SAN BERNARDINO)	 87%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 26	 4	 87%	 85%

BUCHANAN, JOAN (D-ALAMO)	 84%	 –	 –	 –	 67%	 26	 5	 84%	 79%

CALDERON, IAN (D-WHITTIER)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 31	 0	 100%	 98%

CAMPOS, NORA (D-SAN JOSE)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 50%	 31	 0	 100%	 98%

CHAU, ED (D-MONTEREY PARK)	 100%	 3	 0	 100%	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 100%

CHAVEZ, ROCKY (R-OCEANSIDE)	 19%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 6	 25	 19%	 17%

CHESBRO, WESLEY (D-ARCATA)	 90%	 –	 –	 –	 91%	 28	 3	 90%	 91%

CONWAY, CONNIE (R-TULARE)	 23%	 –	 –	 –	 20%	 7	 24	 23%	 12%

COOLEY, KEN (D-RANCHO CORDOVA)	 81%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 25	 6	 81%	 77%

DABABNEH, MATTHEW (D-ENCINO)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 30	 1	 97%	 97%

DAHLE, BRIAN (R-BIEBER)	 29%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 9	 22	 29%	 17%

DALY, TOM (D-ANAHEIM)	 84%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 26	 5	 84%	 77%

DICKINSON, ROGER (D-SACRAMENTO)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 98%

DONNELLY, TIM (R-TWIN PEAKS)	 6%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 2	 29	 6%	 3%

EGGMAN, SUSAN (D-STOCKTON)	 84%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 26	 5	 84%	 88%

FONG, PAUL (D-CUPERTINO)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 31	 0	 100%	 98%

FOX, STEVE (D-PALMDALE)	 71%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 22	 9	 71%	 68%

FRAZIER, JIM (D-OAKDALE)	 77%	 –	 –	 –	 50%	 24	 7	 77%	 86%

GAINES, BETH (R-ROCKLIN)	 19%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 6	 25	 19%	 8%

GARCIA, CRISTINA (D-BELL GARDENS)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 31	 0	 100%	 93%

GATTO, MIKE (D-LOS ANGELES)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 95%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

GOMEZ, JIMMY (D-LOS ANGELES)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 30	 0	 100%	 100%

GONZALEZ, LORENA (D-SAN DIEGO)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 31	 0	 100%	 100%

GORDON, RICHARD (D-MENLO PARK)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 30	 1	 97%	 85%

GORELL, JEFF (R-CAMARILLO)	 31%	 0	 2	 0%	 25%	 10	 20	 33%	 24%

GRAY, ADAM (D-MERCED)	 87%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 27	 4	 87%	 75%

GROVE, SHANNON (R-BAKERSFIELD)	 18%	 0	 3	 0%	 0%	 6	 24	 20%	 8%

HAGMAN, CURT (R-CHINO HILLS)	 32%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 10	 21	 32%	 13%

HALL, ISADORE (D-COMPTON)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 25%	 30	 0	 100%	 92%

HARKEY, DIANE (R-DANA POINT)	 23%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 7	 23	 23%	 9%

HERNÁNDEZ, ROGER (D-WEST COVINA)	 100%	 3	 0	 100%	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 99%

HOLDEN, CHRIS (D-PASADENA)	 97%	 2	 1	 67%	 75%	 31	 0	 100%	 100%

JONES, BRIAN (R-SANTEE)	 29%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 9	 22	 29%	 88%

JONES-SAWYER, REGINALD	 	 –	 –	 –	 –	 31	 0	 100%	 100%

LEVINE, MARC (D-SAN RAFAEL)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 30	 1	 97%	 88%

LINDER, ERIC (R-CORONA)	 42%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 13	 18	 42%	 22%

LOGUE, DAN (R-MARYSVILLE)	 19%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 6	 25	 19%	 10%

LOWENTHAL, BONNIE (D-LONG BEACH)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 88%	 31	 0	 100%	 96%

MAIENSCHEIN, BRIAN (R-SAN DIEGO)	 42%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 13	 18	 42%	 22%

MANSOOR, ALLAN (R-COSTA MESA)	 15%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 4	 22	 15%	 6%

MEDINA, JOSE (D-RIVERSIDE)	 90%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 28	 3	 90%	 92%

MELENDEZ, MELISSA (R-LAKE ELSINORE) 	 27%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 8	 22	 27%	 15%

MORRELL, MIKE	 23%*	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 2	 0	 100%	 9%

MULLIN, KEVIN (D-SO. SAN FRANCISCO)	 	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 98%

MURATSUCHI, AL (D-TORRANCE)	 94%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 29	 2	 94%	 83%

NAZARIAN, ADRIN (D-SHERMAN OAKS)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 100%

NESTANDE, BRIAN (R-PALM DESERT)	 35%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 11	 20	 35%	 21%

OLSEN, KRISTIN (R-MODESTO)	 35%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 11	 20	 35%	 13%

PAN, RICHARD (D-SACRAMENTO)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 95%

PATTERSON, JIM (R-FRESNO)	 15%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 4	 22	 15%	 9%

PEREA, HENRY (D-FRESNO)	 81%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 25	 6	 81%	 76%

PÉREZ, JOHN (D-LOS ANGELES)	 	 –	 –	 –	 –	 31	 0	 100%	 98%

PÉREZ, MANUEL V. (D-COACHELLA)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 83%	 30	 1	 97%	 90%

 (D-LOS ANGELES)

 (R-RANCHO  
CUCAMONGA)

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

* Includes Senator Morrell’s Assembly and Senate votes	page 8   Labor’s Legislative Scorecard 2014    
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BLANKS = LEGISLATORS DID NOT 
SERVE ON SCORED COMMITTEES
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QUIRK, BILL (D-HAYWARD)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 31	 0	 100%	 98%

QUIRK-SILVA, SHARON (D-FULLERTON)	 83%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 24	 5	 83%	 86%

RENDON, ANTHONY (D-LAKEWOOD)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 31	 0	 100%	 100%

RIDLEY-THOMAS, SEBASTIAN	 94%	 3	 0	 100%	 100%	 29	 2	 94%	 94%

RODRIGUEZ, FREDDIE (D-POMONA)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 30	 1	 97%	 97%

SALAS, RUDY (D-BAKERSFIELD)	 87%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 26	 4	 87%	 75%

SKINNER, NANCY (D-BERKELEY)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 50%	 31	 0	 100%	 99%

STONE, MARK (D-SCOTTS VALLEY)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 100%

TING, PHILIP, (D-SAN FRANCISCO)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 30	 1	 97%	 97%

WAGNER, DONALD (R-IRVINE)	 26%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 8	 23	 26%	 9%

WALDRON, MARIE (R-ESCONDIDO)	 30%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 9	 21	 30%	 20%

WEBER, SHIRLEY (D-SAN DIEGO)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 30	 1	 97%	 98%

WIECKOWSKI, BOB (D-FREMONT)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 95%

WILK, SCOTT (R-SANTA CLARITA)	 35%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 11	 20	 35%	 20%

WILLIAMS, DAS (D-SANTA BARBARA)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 31	 0	 100%	 98%

YAMADA, MARIKO (D-DAVIS)	 94%	 –	 –	 –	 67%	 29	 2	 94%	 95%

	 –	 2014	 2014	 2014	 LIFETIME	 2014	 2014	 2014	 LIFETIME 
	 –	 Votes with 	Votes against	 Cmte 	 COMMITTEE	 Votes with	 Votes against	 Floor	 FLOOR
	 –	 Labor	 Labor	 %	 %	 Labor	 Labor	 %	 %

COMMITTEE VOTES FLOOR VOTES2014  
COMMITTEE  

& FLOOR 
VOTE TOTAL

COMMITTEE VOTES FLOOR VOTES

	 2014	 2014	 2014	 LIFETIME	 2014	 2014	 2014	 LIFETIME 
	 Votes with 	 Votes against	 Cmte 	 COMMITTEE	 Votes with	 Votes against	 Floor	 FLOOR
	 Labor	 Labor	 %	 %	 Labor	 Labor	 %	 %

COMMITTEE VOTES FLOOR VOTES2014  
COMMITTEE  

& FLOOR 
VOTE TOTAL

COMMITTEE VOTES FLOOR VOTES

	 2014	 2014	 2014	 LIFETIME	 2014	 2014	 2014	 LIFETIME 
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& FLOOR 
VOTE TOTAL

COMMITTEE VOTES FLOOR VOTES

ANDERSON, JOEL (R-SAN DIEGO)	 24%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 7	 22	 24%	 12%

BEALL, JIM (D-SAN JOSE)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 28	 1	 97%	 97%

BERRYHILL, TOM (R-MODESTO)	 38%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 11	 18	 38%	 17%

BLOCK, MARTY (D-SAN DIEGO)	 96%	 –	 –	 –	 67%	 27	 1	 96%	 96%

CANNELLA, ANTHONY (R-CERES)	 76%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 22	 7	 76%	 35%

CORBETT, ELLEN (D-HAYWARD)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 97%	 29	 0	 100%	 99%

CORREA, LOU (D-SANTA ANA)	 82%	 –	 –	 –	 79%	 23	 5	 82%	 76%

DE LEON, KEVIN (D-LOS ANGELES)	 93%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 25	 2	 93%	 94%

DESAULNIER, MARK (D-CONCORD)	 93%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 27	 2	 93%	 96%

EVANS, NOREEN (D-SANTA ROSA)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 29	 0	 100%	 95%

FULLER, JEAN (R-BAKERSFIELD)	 24%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 7	 22	 24%	 13%

GAINES, TED (R-ROCKLIN)	 28%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 8	 21	 28%	 14%

GALGIANI, CATHLEEN (D-STOCKTON)	 90%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 26	 3	 90%	 73%

HANCOCK, LONI (D-BERKELEY)	 93%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 14	 1	 93%	 97%

HERNANDEZ, ED (D-LOS ANGELES)	 93%	 –	 –	 –	 90%	 26	 2	 93%	 96%

HILL, JERRY (D-SAN MATEO)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 67%	 28	 1	 97%	 97%

HUESO, BEN (D-SAN DIEGO)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 28	 1	 97%	 92%

HUFF, BOB (R-DIAMOND)	 17%	 –	 –	 –	 17%	 5	 24	 17%	 9%

JACKSON, HANNAH-BETH  		  –	 –	 –	 –	 28	 0	 100%	 99%

KNIGHT, STEVE (R-PALMDALE)	 24%	 –	 –	 –	 17%	 7	 22	 24%	 12%

LARA, RICARDO (D-BELL GARDENS)	 93%	 –	 –	 –	 50%	 27	 2	 93%	 94%

LENO, MARK (D-SAN FRANCISCO)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 94%	 29	 0	 100%	 100%

LIEU, TED (D-TORRANCE)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 100%	 28	 1	 97%	 95%

LIU, CAROL (D-LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 77%	 28	 1	 97%	 91%

MITCHELL, HOLLY (D-LOS ANGELES)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 60%	 28	 1	 97%	 94%

MONNING, BILL (D-CARMEL)	 100%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 29	 0	 100%	 97%

MORRELL, MIKE	 23%*	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 5	 24	 17%	 9%

NIELSEN, JIM (R-GERBER)	 21%	 –	 –	 –	 25%	 6	 23	 21%	 14%

PADILLA, ALEX (D-PACOIMA)	 86%	 –	 –	 –	 50%	 25	 4	 86%	 90%

PAVLEY, FRAN (D-AGOURA HILLS)	 93%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 27	 2	 93%	 94%

ROTH, RICHARD (D-RIVERSIDE)	 86%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 25	 4	 86%	 76%

STEINBERG, DARRELL (D-SACRAMENTO)	 97%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 28	 1	 97%	 98%

TORRES, NORMA (D-POMONA)	 93%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 26	 2	 93%	 87%

VIDAK, ANDY (R-HANFORD)	 28%	 –	 –	 –	 –	 8	 21	 28%	 22%

WALTERS, MIMI (R-LAGUNA NIGUEL)	 27%	 –	 –	 –	 0%	 6	 16	 27%	 8%

WOLK, LOIS (D-DAVIS)	 79%	 –	 –	 –	 70%	 23	 6	 79%	 84%

WYLAND, MARK (R-ESCONDIDO)	 34%	 –	 –	 –	 10%	 10	 19	 34%	 11%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100% 100%

100%

100%

100%

*Includes Senator Morrell’s Assembly and Senate votes	

 (D-LOS ANGELES)

(D-SANTA 
BARBARA)

(R-RANCHO  
CUCAMONGA)
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ACHADJIAN, KATCHO (R-SAN LUIS OBISPO) AD 35	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X		  14	 17	 0	 45%

ALEJO, LUIS (D-SALINAS) AD 30	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 30	 1	 0	 97%

ALLEN, TRAVIS (R-HUNTINGTON BEACH) AD 72	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  6	 25	 0	 19%

AMMIANO, TOM (D-SAN FRANCISCO) AD 17	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 30	 1	 0	 97%

ATKINS, TONI (D-SAN DIEGO) AD 78	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

BIGELOW, FRANKLIN (R-O’NEALS) AD 05	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  6	 25	 0	 19%

BLOOM, RICHARD (D-SANTA MONICA) AD 50	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  30	 1	 0	 97%

BOCANEGRA, RAUL (D-LOS ANGELES) AD 39	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 29	 2	 0	 94%

BONILLA, SUSAN (D-CONCORD) AD 14	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

BONTA, ROB (D-ALAMEDA) AD 18	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

BRADFORD, STEVEN (D-GARDENA) AD 62	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

BROWN, CHERYL (D-SAN BERNARDINO) AD 47	 4	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 	 26	 4	 1	 87%

BUCHANAN, JOAN (D-ALAMO) AD 16	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  26	 5	 0	 84%

CALDERON, IAN (D-WHITTIER) AD 57	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

CAMPOS, NORA (D-SAN JOSE) AD 27	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

CHAU, ED (D-MONTEREY PARK) AD 49	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0 	 100%

CHAVEZ, ROCKY (R-OCEANSIDE) AD 76	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X		  6	 25	 0	 19%

CHESBRO, WESLEY (D-ARCATA) AD 02	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  28	 3	 0	 90%

CONWAY, CONNIE (R-TULARE) AD 26	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X		  7	 24	 0	 23%

COOLEY, KEN (D-RANCHO CORDOVA) AD 08	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4		  25	 6	 0	 81%

   1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19 	 20	 21	 22	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 31 	 32	 33

 

State Assembly Floor Votes

✔ = VOTES WITH LABOR 	 X = VOTES AGAINST LABOR	 NV = NOT VOTING (Excused Absence)
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DABABNEH, MATTHEW (D-ENCINO) AD 45	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 30	 1	 0	 97%

DAHLE, BRIAN (R-BIEBER) AD 01	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X		  9	 22	 0	 29%

DALY, TOM (D-ANAHEIM) AD 69	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 	 26	 5	 0	 84%

DICKINSON, ROGER (D-SACRAMENTO) AD 07	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

DONNELLY, TIM (R-TWIN PEAKS) AD 33	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 	 2	 29	 0	 6%

EGGMAN, SUSAN (D-STOCKTON) AD 13	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 	 26	 5	 0	 84%

FONG, PAUL (D-CUPERTINO) AD 28	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

FOX, STEVE (D-PALMDALE) AD 36	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 	 22	 9	 0	 71%

FRAZIER, JIM (D-OAKDALE) AD 11	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  24	 7	 0	 77%

GAINES, BETH (R-ROCKLIN) AD 06	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  6	 25	 0	 19%

GARCIA, CRISTINA (D-BELL GARDENS) AD 58	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 31	 0	 0	 100%

GATTO, MIKE (D-LOS ANGELES) AD 43	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 31	 0	 0	 100%

GOMEZ, JIMMY (D-LOS ANGELES) AD 51	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 30	 0	 1	 100%

GONZALEZ, LORENA (D-SAN DIEGO) AD 80	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

GORDON, RICHARD (D-MENLO PARK) AD 24	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  30	 1	 0	 97%

GORELL, JEFF (R-CAMARILLO) AD 44	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 NV	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 	 10	 20	 1	 33%

GRAY, ADAM (D-MERCED) AD 21	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 	 27	 4	 0	 87%

GROVE, SHANNON (R-BAKERSFIELD) AD 34	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 NV	 	 6	 24	 1	 20%

HAGMAN, CURT (R-CHINO HILLS) AD 55	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X		  10	 21	 0	 32%

HALL, ISADORE (D-COMPTON) AD 64	 4	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 30	 0	 1	 100%

   1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19 	 20	 21	 22	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 31 	 32	 33
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HARKEY, DIANE (R-DANA POINT) AD 73	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 NV	 X	 X		  7	 23	 1	 23%

HERNÁNDEZ, ROGER (D-WEST COVINA) AD 48	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

HOLDEN, CHRIS (D-PASADENA) AD 41	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

JONES, BRIAN (R-SANTEE) AD 71	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 	 9	 22	 0	 29%

JONES-SAWYER, REGINALD (D-LOS ANGELES)	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

LEVINE, MARC (D-SAN RAFAEL) AD 10	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  30	 1	 0	 97%

LINDER, ERIC (R-CORONA) AD 60	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X		  13	 18	 0	 42%

LOGUE, DAN (R-MARYSVILLE) AD 03	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  6	 25	 0	 19%

LOWENTHAL, BONNIE (D-LONG BEACH) AD 70	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

MAIENSCHEIN, BRIAN (R-SAN DIEGO) AD 77	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X		  13	 18	 0	 42%

MANSOOR, ALLAN (R-COSTA MESA) AD 74	 X	 X	 NV	 4	 X	 X	 X	 NV	 X	 X	 X	 4	 NV	 X	 4	 NV	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 NV	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  4	 22	 5	 15%

MEDINA, JOSE (D-RIVERSIDE) AD 61	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  28	 3	 0	 90%

MELENDEZ, MELISSA (R-LAKE ELSINORE) AD 67	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 NV	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X		  8	 22	 1	 27%

MORRELL, MIKE (R-RANCHO CUCAMONGA) AD 40	 —	 4	 —	 —	 —	 4	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —		  2	 0	 0	 6%*

MULLIN, KEVIN (D-SO. SAN FRANCISCO) AD 22	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

MURATSUCHI, AL (D-TORRANCE) AD 66	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 29	 2	 0	 94%

NAZARIAN, ADRIN (D-SHERMAN OAKS) AD 46	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

NESTANDE, BRIAN (R-PALM DESERT) AD 42	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X		  11	 20	 0	 35%

OLSEN, KRISTIN (R-MODESTO) AD 12	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X		  11	 20	 0	 35%

PAN, RICHARD (D-SACRAMENTO) AD 09	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

 AD 59

*Assemblymember Mike Morrell was elected to the State Senate on March 25, 2014
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PATTERSON, JIM (R-FRESNO) AD 23	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 NV	 X	 NV	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 NV	 X	 NV	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 NV	 X		  4	 22	 5	 15%

PEREA, HENRY (D-FRESNO) AD 31	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4		  25	 6	 0	 81%

PÉREZ, JOHN (D-LOS ANGELES) AD 53	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

PÉREZ, MANUEL V. (D-COACHELLA) AD 56	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  30	 1	 0	 97%

QUIRK, BILL (D-HAYWARD) AD 20	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

QUIRK-SILVA, SHARON (D-FULLERTON) AD 65	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 NV	 4	 NV	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4		  24	 5	 2	 83%

RENDON, ANTHONY (D-LAKEWOOD) AD 63	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

RIDLEY-THOMAS, SEBASTIAN (D-LOS ANGELES)	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 	 29	 2	 0	 94%

RODRIGUEZ, FREDDIE (D-POMONA) AD 52	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  30	 1	 0	 97%

SALAS, RUDY (D-BAKERSFIELD) AD 32	 4	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4		  26	 4	 1	 87%

SKINNER, NANCY (D-BERKELEY) AD 15	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

STONE, MARK (D-SCOTTS VALLEY) AD 29	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

TING, PHILIP (D-SAN FRANCISCO) AD 19	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  30	 1	 0	 97%

WAGNER, DONALD (R-IRVINE) AD 68	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X		  8	 23	 0	 26%

WALDRON, MARIE (R-ESCONDIDO) AD 75	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 NV	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X		  9	 21	 1	 30%

WEBER, SHIRLEY (D-SAN DIEGO) AD 79	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4		  30	 1	 0	 97%

WIECKOWSKI, BOB (D-FREMONT) AD 25	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

WILK, SCOTT (R-SANTA CLARITA) AD 38	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4		  11	 20	 0	 35%

WILLIAMS, DAS (D-SANTA BARBARA) AD 37	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  31	 0	 0	 100%

YAMADA, MARIKO (D-DAVIS) AD 04	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X		  29	 2	 0	 94%

 AD 54

   1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19 	 20	 21	 22	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 31 	 32	 33
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ANDERSON, JOEL (R-SAN DIEGO) SD 36	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  7	 22	 0	 24%

BEALL, JIM (D-SAN JOSE) SD 15	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  28	 1	 0	 97%

BERRYHILL, TOM (R-MODESTO) SD 14	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X		  11	 18	 0	 38%

BLOCK, MARTY (D-SAN DIEGO) SD 39	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  27	 1	 1	 96%

CANNELLA, ANTHONY (R-CERES) SD 12	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X		  22	 7	 0	 76%

CORBETT, ELLEN (D-HAYWARD) SD 10	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 29	 0	 0	 100%

CORREA, LOU (D-SANTA ANA) SD 34	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 X		  23	 5	 1	 82%

DE LEON, KEVIN (D-LOS ANGELES) SD 22	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  25	 2	 2	 93%

DESAULNIER, MARK (D-CONCORD) SD 07	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 4		  27	 2	 0	 93%

EVANS, NOREEN (D-SANTA ROSA) SD 02	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  29	 0	 0	 100%

FULLER, JEAN (R-BAKERSFIELD) SD 18	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X		  7	 22	 0	 24%

GAINES, TED (R-ROCKLIN) SD 01	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X		  8	 21	 0	 28%

GALGIANI, CATHLEEN (D-STOCKTON) SD 5	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4		  26	 3	 0	 90%

HANCOCK, LONI (D-BERKELEY) SD 09	 NV	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 NV	 NV	 NV	 NV	 4	 X	 NV	 4	 NV	 NV	 NV	 NV	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4		  14	 1	 14	 93%

HERNANDEZ, ED (D-LOS ANGELES) SD 24	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  26	 2	 1	 93%

HILL, JERRY (D-SAN MATEO) SD 13	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  28	 1	 0	 97%

HUESO, BEN (D-SAN DIEGO) SD 40	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  28	 1	 0	 97%

HUFF, BOB (R-DIAMOND) SD 29	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  5	 24	 0	 17%

Senators Calderon, Wright and Yee were suspended from the State Senate  
on March 28, 2014.
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JACKSON, HANNAH-BETH (D-SANTA BARBARA) SD 19	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  28	 0	 1	 100%

KNIGHT, STEVE (R-PALMDALE) SD 21	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  7	 22	 0	 24%

LARA, RICARDO (D-BELL GARDENS) SD 33	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4		  27	 2	 0	 93%

LENO, MARK (D-SAN FRANCISCO) SD 11	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  29	 0	 0	 100%

LIEU, TED (D-TORRANCE) SD 28	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  28	 1	 0	 97%

LIU, CAROL (D-LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE) SD 25	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 	 28	 1	 0	 97%

MITCHELL, HOLLY (D-LOS ANGELES) SD 26	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  28	 1	 0	 97%

MONNING, BILL (D-CARMEL) SD 17	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  29	 0	 0	 100%

MORRELL, MIKE (R-RANCHO CUCAMONGA) SD 23	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  5	 24	 0	 17%

NIELSEN, JIM (R-GERBER) SD 04	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  6	 23	 0	 21%

PADILLA, ALEX (D-PACOIMA) SD 20	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  25	 4	 0	 86%

PAVLEY, FRAN (D-AGOURA HILLS) SD 27	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4		  27	 2	 0	 93%

ROTH, RICHARD (D-RIVERSIDE) SD 31	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4		  25	 4	 0	 86%

STEINBERG, DARRELL (D-SACRAMENTO) SD 06	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4		  28	 1	 0	 97%

TORRES, NORMA (D-POMONA) SD 32	 4	 4	 NV	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4		  26	 2	 1	 93%

VIDAK, ANDY (R-HANFORD) SD 16	 4	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X		  8	 21	 0	 28%

WALTERS, MIMI (R-LAGUNA NIGUEL) SD 37	 X	 X	 4	 4	 NV	 X	 4	 NV	 X	 X	 4	 NV	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 NV	 X	 NV	 X	 NV	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 NV		  6	 16	 7	 27%

WOLK, LOIS (D-DAVIS) SD 03	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 X		  23	 6	 0	 79%

WYLAND, MARK (R-ESCONDIDO) SD 38	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 4	 X	 4	 X	 X	 X	 X	 4	 X	 X		  10	 19	 0	 34%

Senators Calderon, Wright and Yee were suspended from the State Senate  
on March 28, 2014.

 

State Senate Floor Votes

  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 12	 13	 14		  15	 16	 17	 18	 19 	 20	 21	 22	 24	 25	 27	 28	 29	 31 	 32	 33

✔ = VOTES WITH LABOR 	 X = VOTES AGAINST LABOR	 NV = NOT VOTING (Excused Absence)✔ = VOTES WITH LABOR 	 X = VOTES AGAINST LABOR	 NV = NOT VOTING (Excused Absence)



page 24   Labor’s Legislative Scorecard 2014    

A FORCE FOR PROGRESS 2013

Key Labor Bills

 

Assembly Committee Votes

✔ = VOTES WITH LABOR 	 X = VOTES AGAINST LABOR	 NV = NOT VOTING (Excused Absence)✔ = VOTES WITH LABOR 	 X = VOTES AGAINST LABOR	 NV = NOT VOTING (Excused Absence)

         14	   23       30

ALEJO, LUIS (D)	 4	 4	 X	 2	 1	 67%	

CHAU, ED (D)	 4	 4	 4	 3	 0	 100%	

GORELL, JEFF (R) 	 X	 X	 NV	 0	 2	 0%	

GROVE, SHANNON (R) 	 X	 X	 X	 0	 3	 0%	

HERNÁNDEZ, ROGER (D)	 4	 4	 4	 3	 0	 100%	

HOLDEN, CHRIS (R) 	 4	 4	 X	 2	 1	 67%	

RIDLEY-THOMAS, SEBASTIAN (D)	 4	 4	 4	 3	 0	 100%	
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KEY FOR BILLS 
SEE PAGES 5-7 FOR DESCRIPTION

Assembly Labor 
and Employment 
Committee
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